18th July 2018  

D. Repairing of damaged boundary wall , iron grill concertina coil fencing and 

drain in the College: 
The member of the Governing Body noted that the Directorate of Higher Education, 
GNCTD, has conveyed approval for sanction of amount of Rs. 20,12,900/- (Rupees 
Twenty Lakh Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Only) to Public Works Department 
(PWD) (Civil) for repairing of damaged boundary wall, iron grill, concertina coil 
fencing and drain of BCAS, vide their letter No. DHE-10(16)/Minor Work/Major 
Work/BCAS/2019/2510-27 dated 25/08/2021  

E. Release of 2nd Installment of Grant-in-Aid for the financial year 2021-22